Kenai National Wildlife Refuge P.O. Box 2139 Soldotna, Alaska 99669 60.4647°N, 151.0735°W USA Matt_Bowser@fws.gov

February 18, 2015

Adam Jewiss-Gaines
Department of Biology
Care of: Adam Jewiss-Gaines
500 Glenridge Avenue, Brock University
Department of Biological Sciences
St. Catharines, ON, L2S 3A1, Canada

Dear Adam Jewiss-Gaines,

Thank you for your willingness to examine the enclosed specimen that I tentatively identified as *Pollenia vagabunda*. Details of the loan are included below.

Sincerely,

Matt Bowser

Loan details

Loan number: KNWR-2015.02-Jewiss-Gaines-Ento

Loan recipient: Adam Jewiss-Gaines

Loan date: 2015-02-17 Due date: 2016-02-17

Nature of material: One Pollenia specimen (KNWR:Ento:10689) is loaned to Adam

Jewiss-Gaines for confirmation/refutation of Matt Bower's ten-

tative identification of Pollenia vagabunda.

Number of specimens:

Specimen details

GUID	Identification	Description	Condition
KNWR:Ento:10689	Pollenia vagabunda ?	whole organism (pinned)	good

All specimen records are available on Arctos via their GUID's, e.g. http://arctos.database.museum/guid/KNWR:Ento:10689.